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The lowest level of Parking 
Deck 1 is for staff and gg 

faculty only. 

 
If you are not parked between a solid white line and a curb or two 
solid white lines your vehicle CAN BE TICKETED / TOWED. 
 

Scott Northern Wake Campus 
6600 Louisburg Road, Raleigh, NC 27616 

Wake Technical Community College 

Staff & Faculty 
Visitor 

Drop Off & Pick Up Only 

Students and visitors may park in any 
parking space except as noted below. Note: automobiles displaying a valid handi-

cap parking placard and / or license plate 
may park in ANY space designated for 
handicapped parking. 



 

 

Key Places on Campus   (alphabetically)  

Admissions ............................................................... NB 225 

Advising .................................................................... NB 239 

Aversboro Coffee ..................................................... ND 206 

Bookstore .................................................................. NC 126 

Cashier ................................................................... NC 236D 

Disability Support Services ..................................... NF 333 

Financial Aid ............................................................. NC 218 

Individualized Learning Center (ILC) ...................... NF 448 

Lecture Hall ............................................................... NE 204 

Library & Computers / Printing ............................... NF 240 

Lost & Found ............................................................ NB 150 

Military & Veteran’s Resource Center..................... NC 206 

Open Computer Lab ................................................. NF 144 

Pizza Shack ............................................................... NE 216 

Registration/Records ............................................... NB 216 

Student IDs & Vehicle Decals .................................. ND 103 

Workforce ConEd Information & Registration ....... ND 230 

 

Key Places on Campus   (by building)  

BUILDING B 

 Admissions ................................................................. NB 225 

 Advising ...................................................................... NB 239 

 Lost & Found .............................................................. NB 150 

 Registration/Records ................................................. NB 216 

BUILDING C 

 Bookstore .................................................................... NC 126 

 Cashier ..................................................................... NC 236D 

 Financial Aid ............................................................... NC 218 

 Military & Veteran’s Resource Center ....................... NC 206 

BUILDING D 

 Aversboro Coffee ....................................................... ND 206 

 Student IDs & Vehicle Decals .................................... ND 103 

 Workforce ConEd Information & Registration ......... ND 230 

BUILDING E 

 Lecture Hall ................................................................. NE 204 

 Pizza Shack ................................................................. NE 216 

BUILDING F 

 Disability Support Services ....................................... NF 333 

 Individualized Learning Center (ILC) ........................ NF 448 

 Library & Computers / Printing ................................. NF 240 

 Open Computer Lab ................................................... NF 144 
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A complete copy of Wake Tech’s traffic rules and regulations can be found online in the Student Services section of the Student Handbook at: 

http://www.waketech.edu/student-services/catalog/campus-policies-and-procedures 


